RESOLUTION NO. 2017 - 102

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 2016-447 ENTITLED "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES"

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 2016-447 was adopted by the City Council of the City of Vineland on December 27, 2016 entitled "A Resolution Authorizing and Directing the Refund of Taxes."

WHEREAS, RESOLUTION NO. 2016-447 should be amended by *deleting* the following due to a "Duplicate Refund."

YEAR BLOCK LOT NAME and ADDRESS AMOUNT
CY 2016 7704 7 James Martine Jr. \$250.00
4518 E. Sherman Ave.,
Millville, NJ 08332
Granted a Veteran's Deduction

WHEREAS, RESOLUTION NO. 2016-447 total should be changed to \$20,601.73.

WHEREAS, the remaining provisions of said Resolution No. 2016-447 shall be and remain the same.

Adopted:	
ATTEST:	President of Council
City Clerk	_